506808513 08/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6855332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FTASTH HOLDINGS LIMITED, (TO BE KNOWN AS OPUS CYPRUS LTD.)	08/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS INSPECTION, INC.
Street Address:	7 KRIPES ROAD
City:	EAST GRANBY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8428814
Patent Number:	7347082
Patent Number:	7596435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: vredeveld@gardner-linn.com

GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2900 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYS02 A-117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK S. BURKHART
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick S. Burkhart/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Xerox Scan 04082021152429#page1.tif source=Xerox Scan_04082021152429#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057123 FRAME: 0937

506808513

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") by Ftasth Holdings Limited (to be known as Opus Cyprus Ltd.), a company located in Cyprus, having a place of business at Kennedy 70, Papabasiliou House, 1st Floor, P.C. 1076, Nicosla, Cyprus (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in favor of, Opus Inspection, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 7 Kripes Road, East Granby, Connecticut 06026, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents in the attached Schedule A and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the patents listed in Schedule A in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

Frasth Holdings Limited

(to be khown as Oplus Cyprus Ltd.)

Name: Magnus Greko

Title: CEO 44 of August 2021

Witness: By: Who Name: Mar Title: CEC Date:

+46 0793 39 63 23

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

File Number SYS02 P-102B	Patent No. 8,428,814	<u>Issue Date</u> 04/23/2013
SYS02 P-103A	7,347,082	03/25/2008
SYS02 P-104A	7,596,435	09/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 057123 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 08/09/2021